# 505113528 09/26/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5160289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZEEV SMILANSKY	02/04/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANIMA CELL METROLOGY
Street Address:	PO BOX 395
City:	BASKING RIDGE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07920

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15428750
Application Number:	14294256

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2155683100

Email: assignments@woodcock.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR, CIRA CENTRE

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103241.000389 & 005952		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FAITH A. POORE		
SIGNATURE:	/Faith A. Poore/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2018		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_executed\_Anima#page1.tif source=Assignment\_executed\_Anima#page2.tif

PATENT 505113528 REEL: 046982 FRAME: 0972

DOCKET NO.: UPN-5462 / T4332

PATENT
One Joint Inventor Assigning Their Rights Only
(Pending Application;
Application No. Known)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Zeev Smilansky, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, residing at 41 Meishar, 76850 ISRAEL, am a joint inventor with Barry S. Cooperman, Yale E. Goldman, and Dougli Pan of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Application No. 12/664,952, entitled FLUORESCENT LABELING OF TRANSFER RNA AND STUDY OF PROTEIN SYNTHESIS; and

WHEREAS, Anima Cell Metrology, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of P.O. Box 395, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby. I, the said assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said assignee, my entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any re-issue or re-issues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including the full right to sue for and collect damages for past violations of provisional rights having arisen from any publication of said application or any continuations, divisions, or renewals of or substitutes for said application. I further assign to and authorize said assignce to file in my name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the fittle to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said assignee, or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

DOCKET NO.: UPN-5462 / T4332

PATENT

One Joint Inventor Assigning Their Rights Only (Pending Application; Application No. Known)

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents of applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITHE	SS WHEREOF, I have her	reunto se) my hand and	i seal.
9-2- 200 Date			(L.S.)
Date	Zeev Surflansk	sy /	·
STATEMENT OF WITH	VESS		
SIGNED at [CFA	R CAVA	ISVR	untry)
	(City)	(Co	untry)
This 4 day of FE	13 ,2000		
	ITAN RAN		_whose full
residence address is	29 GEUL	A 57.	
residence address is(C_	FAR SAVA, IC	SRAGL	
was personally present and 4 day of 1-2-15 the person described in suc	1 did see <u>Z. ≤/¬ // A//</u> , 20∮ <i>O</i> , and such :	Sweente the above assignor is personally	assignment on the known to me to be
the person described in suc	sh document.		
	Ma		
•	Signature of W	itness	
	Emilian		

PATENT REEL: 046982 FRAME: 0974

**RECORDED: 09/26/2018**